## N15000011115

(Ad	ldress)		
( ·	,		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)	
			IAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	ime)	
(Dc	ocument Numbe	r)	
ertified Copies	Certificate	es of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		~
· · · ·	- -	•	n
	Office Use C	nly	

Δ



10/20/15--01020--009 \*\*87.50

TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

<b>i</b>	'CO'	VER LETTER	· · ·
ny (na) Ana≩i ∞ y (			<b>8</b> , 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 1
epartment of State vivision of Corporation . O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314	S		
Gracio	ous Grannies, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPO	DRATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	ind one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for :
<b>\$70.00</b> Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	<ul> <li>\$87.50</li> <li>Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>&amp; Certificate</li> </ul>
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Amy J. Filmore		
TROM.	Nar	ne (Printed or typed)	-
	750 Thompson Avenue		
		Address	-
	Maitland, Florida 32751		_
		City, State & Zip	-
	407-628-5598	The land of the second s	_
		me Telephone number	-

**NOTE:** Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. Le	• •	CLES OF INCOR		
<u>RTICLE I</u>		tics, Inc.		
he name of <b>RTICLE I</b>	f the corporation shall be:			
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:	
75	0 Thompson Avenue	750	) Thompson Avenue	
Ma	aitland, Florida 32751	Ma	itland, Florida 32751	
	e for which the corporation is organized is			15 NOV
n organiza	ation that will serve people of all races, th	hat are in need. i.e. hea	Ith, homeless, rehabilitation, education	······
chnology,	helping others to reach higher levels of a	achievement and recog	nition of humanitarian deeds.	PH FU
				0:10
PTICIEL	W MANNER OF FLECTION The	manner in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed.	iew-process
RTICLE	<u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA</u>	<u>rectors</u>	volanda Anthony Director	iow process
RTICLE I	<u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA</u>	n ylaws . RECTORS Name and Title	volanda Anthony Director	i <del>ow process</del>
RTICLE	<u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA</u> Title: Amy J. Filmore, P,VP,S, T	<u>rectors</u>	ectors are elected and appointed:	iew-process
RTICLE	<u>VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</u> Fitle: Amy J. Filmore, P,VP,S, T 750 Thompson Avenue Maitland, FL 32751	n ylaws . RECTORS Name and Title	Yolanda Anthony, Director 2415 North Riverside Tampa, FL 33602	iew-process
RTICLE	<u>VINITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</u> Fitle: Amy J. Filmore, P,VP,S, T 750 Thompson Avenue Maitland, FL 32751	RECTORS RECTORS Address: Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title	Yolanda Anthony, Director 2415 North Riverside Tampa, FL 33602	iew-process
RTICLE	Maitland, FL 32751         State	nylaws         RECTORS         Name and Title         Address:	Yolanda Anthony, Director 2415 North Riverside Tampa, FL 33602	iew-process
RTICLE	Maitland, FL 32751         Fitle:         Almeda Alexander, Director         907 Wooden Boulevard         Orlando, FL 32805	nylouss         RECTORS         Name and Title         Address:         Name and Title         Address:         Address:	Yolanda Anthony, Director 2415 North Riverside Tampa, FL 33602 Angelo Davis, Director 458 Autumn Oaks Lake Mary, FL 32746	iew-process
RTICLE	Maitland, FL 32751         Fitle:         Almeda Alexander, Director         907 Wooden Boulevard	RECTORS RECTORS Address: Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title	Yolanda Anthony, Director 2415 North Riverside Tampa, FL 33602 Angelo Davis, Director 458 Autumn Oaks Lake Mary, FL 32746	iew process

Nome and Title	Louisteen Cummings, Director	Name and Title:		
Address	P.O. Box 940812	Address:	_	
Address	Maitland, FL 32794	Audress.	<u> </u>	
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
		<u> </u>	—	
		<u> </u>	_	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The name and	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	centable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Amy J. Filmore	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address:	750 Thompson Aver	iue	5	ALL
11001055.	Maitland, FL 32751		NON 19	AHAS
ARTICI E VII	INCORPORATOR		6 PH	SEE
	address of the Incorporator is:	•		
Name:	Amy J. Filmore		60	
Address:	750 Thompson Aver	nue		·
	Maitland, FL 32751			
Effective date,	e date is listed, the date must be specific a	and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90	0 business	days
	ate inserted in this block does not meet the fective date on the Department of State's re	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not cords.	be listed as	s the

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Amy Anonene Required Signature of Registered Agent

September 26, 2015

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the *Bepartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.* 

Required Signature of Incorporator

September 26, 2015

Date



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 26, 2015

AMY FILMORE 750 THOMPSON AVENUE MAITLAND, FL 32751

SUBJECT: GRACIOUS GRANNIES, INC Ref. Number: W15000070708

We have received your document for GRACIOUS GRANNIES, INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Christine Haney Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 515A00022574



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314